06-30-2003 Form PTO-1594 ΞT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF (Rev. 10/02) COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102485576 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) **B.D.** Corporation Name: Blue Danube Incorporated ☐ Individual(s) Association Internal Address: □ General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 22 Wharf Street □ Other City: **Dunlevy** State: **PA** Zip: **15432** ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Association 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ General Partnership____ ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Other □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, Execution Date: June 9, 2003 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 2,242,832 Miscellaneous Design A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed. 0 Name: Christine R. Ethridge, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\u00e40.00 Internal Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP Henry W. Oliver Building Additional necessary fees authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street 8. Deposit account number: City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15222 11-1110

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Christine R. Ethridge

Name of Person Signing

June 25, 2003

Date

06/27/2003 ECOOPER 00000236 2242832

01 FC:8521

40.00 OF

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:09 PM 06/10/2003 FILED 12:04 PM 06/10/2003 SRV 030381491 - 0588312 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

B.D. CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

BLUE DANUBE INCORPORATED (a Delaware corporation)

Under Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"), BLUE DANUBE INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation ("Blue"), hereby certifies the following in connection with the merger (the "Merger") of B.D. CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("B.D."), with and into Blue, with Blue surviving:

1. <u>Name and State of Incorporation</u>. The names and states of incorporation of B.D. and Blue, which are the only constituent corporations in the Merger (the "Constituent Corporations"), are:

Name	State of Incorporation
Blue Danube Incorporated	Delaware
B.D. Corporation	Delaware

- 2. Ownership. Blue is the owner of all the issued and outstanding shares of the B.D. stock.
- 3. Agreement of Merger. The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of June 6, 2003 by and between Blue and B.D. ("Agreement of Merger") setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of said corporations in accordance with the provisions of Sections 103 and 253 of the DGCL. A copy of the Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors of Blue approving the Merger is attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 4. <u>Name of Surviving Corporation</u>. The name of the corporation surviving the Merger is Blue Danube Incorporated (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 5. <u>Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of Surviving Corporation</u>. The Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of Blue in effect immediately prior to consummation of the Merger

PI-992401 v1 0100840-0202

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0471

shall be the Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation.

6. Agreement of Merger on File. An executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, which is located at 22 Wharf Street, Dunlevy, PA 15432.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Ownership and Merger has been executed as of June 9, 2003.

BLUE DANUBE INCORPORATED

a Delaware compdration

By:

Its:

Attachments: Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors of Blue.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0472

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"B.D. CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BLUE DANUBE INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME OF "BLUE DANUBE INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2003, AT 12:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



AUTHENTICATION: 2466402

DATE: 06-11-03

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0473

0588312 8100M

030381491

RECORDED: 06/25/2003